## **Parental Authorization - Liability Waiver**

This document needs to be signed and uploaded along with a copy of your identification document. Without this document dully completed, Ubisoft EMEA won't be allowed to let your child participate to the The Great Brawl (hereinafter the "Competition").

Thank you for your understanding.
I, hereby (Name of Parent/Legal guardian):
Address:
Phone: home: Work: Cell:
Parent/Legal guardian of (Child's name):
Child's date and place of birth:
Address:
Authorize my minor child to participate in the Competition "The Great Brawl" organized by Blue Mammoth Games and Ubisoft EMEA following the schedule below:
<ul> <li>Online Qualifications on October 6 and 13<sup>th</sup>, 2019 (3pm Central European Summer Time (CEST))</li> <li>Offline Qualification: November 1, 2019 in the morning on Ubisoft's booth at the Paris Game Week, in Paris, France, Porte de Versailles;</li> <li>Final: November 1, 2019 at 1pm CEST on the Ubisoft showfloor at the Paris Game Week, in Paris, France, Porte de Versailles.</li> </ul>
I release Blue Mammoth Games, Ubisoft EMEA and any affiliate of Ubisoft Entertainment group, from any liability to my child in the event of an incident during the Competition. I expressly agree that my child's participation in the Competition is under my sole responsibility.
I declare that my child does not have epilepsy.
I acknowledge having read and accepted the rules of participation in the Competition.
I confirm that I am the parent or legal representative of the minor and consent that the data of this form and the personal information of the minor be preserved in the files of Ubisoft EMEA in order to preserve the proof of my authorization.
Parent/Legal representative signature / date

Minor Signature / Date